CITY OF CLEARLAKE



City Council

STAFF REPORT				
SUBJECT:	Adoption of Resolution No. 2023-46, A Resolution of the City of Clearlake, Approving Application for Outdoor Equity Grant.	MEETING DATE: December 7, 2023		
SUBMITTED BY: Tina Viramontes – Recreation and Events Coordinator				
PURPOSE OF REPORT: Information only Discussion Action Item				

WHAT IS BEING ASKED OF THE CITY COUNCIL/BOARD:

The City Council is being asked to approve applications for Outdoor Equity Grant funds.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION: The State Department of Parks and Recreation has been delegated the responsibility by the Legislature of the State of California for the administration of the Outdoor Equity Grant Program, setting up necessary procedures governing applications. If approved for the grant funding the City is eligible to receive \$700,000.

If approved, the application will be submitted for the Recreation Department. This application for funding will consist of the expansion of the Recreation Department. Outdoor activities will include overnight camping trips to the Clearlake State Park, Clearlake Campground, daytime trips to learn equine safety and care, flag football and an inflatable water park. If approved for this grant, the Recreation Department will have the funding to hire three part time Interns.

If adopted, staff will move forward with the application for outdoor recreation funding.

OPTIONS:

- 1. Move to adopt Resolution No. 2023-46 and approve staff to submit the Outdoor Equity Program grant application.
- 2. Other direction.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None None	\$	Budgeted Item?	es 🗌 No		
Budget Adjust	ment Needed?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	If yes, amount of appropriation increase: \$		
Affected fund(s): 🗌 General Fund 🔲 Measure P Fund 📄 Measure V Fund 🗌 Other:					
Comments: Gaward.	irant applicatio	n is budgeted. An appro	opriation of funds would be needed upon grant		

STRATEGIC PLAN IMPACT:

- Goal #1: Make Clearlake a Visibly Cleaner City
- Goal #2: Make Clearlake a Statistically Safer City
- Goal #3: Improve the Quality of Life in Clearlake with Improved Public Facilities
- Goal #4: Improve the Image of Clearlake
- Goal #5: Ensure Fiscal Sustainability of City
- Goal #6: Update Policies and Procedures to Current Government Standards
- Goal #7: Support Economic Development

SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

Move to adopt Resolution No. 2023-46 and approve staff to move forward with the grant application.

Attachments: 1) Resolution No. 2023-46